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Latitude
Longitude
one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 24:48:00 North
: 85:00:00 Eaost
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:10:00 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

01:00:00 Hour
-00:06:24 Hour

:21:37:05 Hour
: 05:17:18 Hour
: 18:35:02 Hour
: 13:17:44 Hour

Sun Pos. (Gola)

Season

Sun Degree

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Varsha
0 14:29:45 Cancer

Ascendent Degree _:

12:36:49 Taurus

: Male

: 31-01/08/2006
: Mon-Tuesday

: 00:50:00 Hour
: 48:51:44 Ghati
. Gaya

: Bihar

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord —_: Taurus - Venus
Rasi-Lord : Virgo - Mercury
Naksh.-Charan_____: Chitra - 2
Nakshatra Lord : Mars

Yoga : Sadhya

Karan : Gara

Gana : Rakshas

Yoni . Vyaghr

Nadi : Madhya
Varan : Vaishya
Vashya : Manav

Varga : Mooshak
Yunja : Madhya
Hansak : Bhoomi
Name Alphabet : Po-Pourush
Paya(Rasi-Nak) —: Silver - Silver
SunSign(West) ' Leo
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Pl
Asc
Sun
Mon
Mar
Mer
Jup
Ven
Sat
Rah
Ket
Ura
Nep
Plu

Planetary Degrees and their Positions

R C Rasi
Tau
Can
Vir
Leo
Gem
Lib
Gem
C Can
Pis
Vir
R Aqu
R Cap
R Sag

Mid Heaven Cap

e~

=~

NCEENEENEE

FGENGT

Degree
12:36:49
14:29:45
27:10:08
11:40:41
27:30:23
156:59:00
21:23:45
20:02:30
02:24:39
02:24:39
20:06:05
24:44.55
00:26:18
27:57:15

Speed
373.08:06
00:57:24
11:54:44
00:37:33
00:17:08
00:04:24
01:12:47
00:07:41
00:01:27
00:01:27
00:01:48
00:01:36
00:01:00

Nak
Rohini
Pushya
Chitra
Magha
Punrvsu
Svati
Punrvsu
Aslesa
P Bhad
U Phall
P Bhad
Dhanish
Moola
Dhanish

No.

4
8

14
10
7

15
7

9

25
12
25
23
19
23

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust

Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:56:58
Lagna Challt

NGTGEAGEN

RL
Ven
Mon
Mer
Sun
Mer
Ven
Mer
Mon
Jup
Mer
Sat
Sat
Jup
Sat

NL
Mon
Sat
Mar
Ket
Jup
Rah
Jup
Mer
Jup
Sun
Jup
Mar
Ket
Mar

Sub
Rah
Rah
Jup
Mer
Ven
Ven
Jup
Ven
Rah
Jup
Jup
Rah
Ket

Sat

Moon Chart

Dignity
FrSign
FrSign
FrSign
OwnSign
EnSign
FrSign
EnSign
NuSign
EnSign
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Balance of Dasa : Mars 4 Years 11 Months 25 Days

Mar 7 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

01/08/2006
27/07/2011

27/07/2011
26/07/2029

26/07/2029
26/07/2045

26/07/2045
26/07/2064

26/07/2064
26/07/2081

00/00/0000
01/08/2006
17/12/2006
25/01/2008
22/01/2009
20/06/2009
Ven 20/08/2010
Sun 26/12/2010
Mon 27/07/2011

Jup
Sat
Mer
Ket

Rah 08/04/2014
Jup 01/09/2016
Sat  09/07/2019
Mer 25/01/2022
Ket 12/02/2023
Ven 12/02/2026
Sun 07/01/2027
Mon 08/07/2028
Mar 26/07/2029

Jup 13/09/2031
Sat  27/03/2034
Mer 02/07/2036
Ket 08/06/2037
Ven 07/02/2040
Sun 25/11/2040
Mon 27/03/2042
Mar 03/03/2043
Rah 26/07/2045

Sat  29/07/2048
Mer 08/04/2051
Ket 17/05/2052
Ven 18/07/2055
Sun 29/06/2056
Mon 28/01/2058
Mar 09/03/2059
Rah 13/01/2062
Jup 26/07/2064

Mer 23/12/2066
Ket 20/12/2067
Ven 20/10/2070
Sun 26/08/2071
Mon 25/01/2073
Mar 22/01/2074
Rah 10/08/2076
Jup 16/11/2078
Sat  26/07/2081

Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years Mar 7 Years
26/07/2081 26/07/2088 27/07/2108 28/07/2114 27/07/2124
26/07/2088 27/07/2108 28/07/2114 27/07/2124 00/00/0000

Ket 22/12/2081
Ven 22/02/2083
Sun 29/06/2083
Mon 28/01/2084
Mar 26/06/2084
Rah 14/07/2085
Jup 20/06/2086
Sat  30/07/2087
Mer 26/07/2088

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ven 26/11/2091
Sun 25/11/2092
Mon 27/07/2094
Mar 26/09/2095
Rah 25/09/2098
Jup 27/05/2101
Sat  27/07/2104
Mer 28/05/2107
Ket 27/07/2108

Sun 14/11/2108
Mon 15/05/2109
Mar 20/09/2109
Rah 15/08/2110
Jup 03/06/2111
Sat 15/05/2112
Mer 21/03/2113
Ket 27/07/2113
Ven 28/07/2114

Mon 28/05/2115
Mar 27/12/2115
Rah 27/06/2117
Jup 27/10/2118
Sat  27/05/2120
Mer 27/10/2121
Ket 28/05/2122
Ven 26/01/2124
Sun 27/07/2124

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mar4Y 11 M 21 D.

Mar 23/12/2124
Rah 11/01/2126
Jup 02/08/2126
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, Taurus Ascendant (Lagna) rising with Aries
Navamsa and Virgo Dreskana in Rohini first Pad denotes very bright prospects for
you. If you are fortunafte enough to have the other planets forming Raj Yoga, you
will aftain a very good position in life.

As it is, the configuration is favourable to you. You will lead a life of comfort
and ease with more than adequate money and a blissful family life. Your sign, the
bull, represents a virfue which you have in abundance. You are soft spoken and
fruthful, and will rise by your own efforts, without coventing others' assets. Because of
these qualities, you are adored by others who look for your guidance in various
matters.

Basically you are a peace-loving individual who shuns getting info
controversies or meddling in others affairs. But there may be occasions when you
are provoked to which you may react violently. You would do well 1o avoid this by
keeping your emotions under control.

This will pay handsome dividends because your large circle of friends will
then lend you whatever aid you need wholeheartedly.

By sheer hard work and planned programmes you will earn a 1ot of money.
But even then you are not satisfied, because so far as you are concermned, to
accumulate assets the sky is the limit. It is due 1o this avariciousness that you will act
almost like a miser by being tightfisted.

Physically, you will be of middle stature with bbroad shoulders and well
developed muscles. Below your broad forehead can be found a pair of sparkling
eyes.

Your domestics atmosphere will be the envy of others. You will have a
happy home with a loving spouse and the relations between the two will be very
harmonious. A well maintained house, with good furniture and other physical
comforts, presents a picture of affluence and orderliness.

While you will enjoy sound health for the better part of your life, you will
have to be careful as age advances as there may be chances of your suffering
from sore throat, cough and cold, pain and swelling in the legs.

The ideal professions from which you can choose from are those
connected with pearls, ice cream, propery dealership, automobiles and petrol.
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For you the lucky dates are the vibrating 2 and 8. Numbers 7 and 9 atffract
you, but the number which you will have 1o shun is 5.

The lucky days for you are Friday, Saturday while Wednesday is fair
enough. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.

In choosing colours, go for white, pink and green, avoiding red altogether.
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